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Team Conduct, Eligibility and Forfeit Fee Policy

Woodbury Park & Recreations has a Team Conduct, Eligibility and Forfeit Fee Policy for Adult
Athletic Leagues.

Teams will have to pay for the following violations before their next scheduled game. If fees are not paid before the
next game, teams or players may not be allowed to play.

cohol Consumption — $50 per incident. No alcohol can be consumed or taken 1nto the bench, dugout or
] Alcohol C i $ incid No alcohol b d ken i he bench, d
playing field. Outside of those areas alcohol is allowed (no hard liquor or glass bottles).

(] No Tobacco Products — $25 per incident. HealthEast Sports Complex is a tobacco free facility.

(] Physical contact made with an official or another player — $100 per incident and expulsion from the
league.

0 Not having a complete roster with signatures on file — $25 per incident. In the Parks & Recreation
office after your first scheduled game.

[ Player Ejection — $50 per ejection. Any player who is ejected from a game, for any reason, will not be
allowed to play in any games the remainder of the evening and suspended any games the following week. The
ejected player must leave the facility. Failure to comply will result in the game being declared a forfeit. If the
player is ejected a second time, suspension may cover additional games or possibly the remainder of the season
depending on the severity of the incident.

a Ineligible/Unrostered Player — $25 per violation.

] Unannounced Forfeit - $25 per game. Less than 24 hours of scheduled game.

U Loud or Vulgar Music — $25 per incident. Loud or vulgar music is not allowed during games.

This policy will be enforced by the league director, City of Woodbury staff members, and league officials. All teams will
be required to pay the required conduct fee once notified by the league director that a team and/or player violation has
been made. Teams will have 48 hours to pay the fee and will not be able to continue in the league until the fee has been
paid. No exceptions.

I understand and agree to the terms listed within the conduct fee policy and agree to follow the policy as
stated in order to remain in good standing with the league, league director and Woodbury Adult Athletics.

Team Manager: Date:

Manager Signature:




